<del>01</del> -23-2003	
	ny Docket No. X-13009
To the Honorable Commissioner of documents or copy thereof:	ecord the attached original
documents or copy thereof:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Gunther Konwalinka (a)	ress of receiving party(ies):
Raimund Margreiter (b)	Name: Eli Lilly and Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	Internal Address: Patent Division
1-22-03	Street Address: Lilly Corporate Center City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46285
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other	() Yes () No
Execution Date: (a) September 27, 2000 (b) September 29, 2000	3
4. Application number(s) or patent Number(s):	
the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/687565	B. Patent No.(s):
	ached () Yes (x) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Kimberly S. Rhoades Eli Lilly and Company Patent Division P.O. Box 6288 Indianapolis, IN 46206-6288	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 (\$40.00 per assignment)  ( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (along with any additional fees or the credit of any overpayment)  8. Deposit account number: 05-0840
8. Deposit account number: 05-0840   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ELIZABETH A. MCGRAW Signature  On-17-03 Date	
Reg. No. 44,646	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (3)	
Certificate of Mailing  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States  Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date appearing below.	
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY	
BY Simda M. Dunb:n DATE January 17, 2003	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
documents to be recorded with I	oderror color puede thrormacton co.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 01/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000027 05e848mi 99687565 of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 22202

PATENT REEL: 013672 FRAME: 0876

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, 1) Raimund MARGREITER

2) Günther KONWALINKA

citizens of Austria

residing at 1) Dorfplatz 27, A-6103 Reith b. Seefeld (AT)

2) Luis-Zuegg-Strasse 2, A-6020 Innsbruck (AT)

have invented certain improvements in

Pharmaceutical Composition

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States on the basis of PCT-application No. PCT/AT99/00093; and whereas the firm Eli Lilly and Company, a company organized under the laws of the United States of America, of Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285, USA is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said firm Eli Lilly and Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification filed April 14, 1999 (PCT-application No. PCT/AT99/00093)

PATENT REEL: 013672 FRAME: 0877 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said firm Eli Lilly and Company as the Assignee, for their interest, for the sole use and behoof of said firm Eli Lilly and Company and their legal representatives.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Signed at

this

day of

, 2000.

Innsbruck, am 29.9.2000

Innsbruck, am 27.9.2000

& Vatrie beauty 29.9.2000

Saudia Sceneries 29.9.2000

Witness: latair Dearly

Witness: Sandra Sceneyer

Date: 27.9.2000

Date: 27. 9. 2000

PATENT REEL: 013672 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 01/22/2003